
No. CC030303-01 
 

BID SUMMARY 
March 3, 2003 

 
 
1. New Cold Water Meters (Opened on February 20, 2003) 
 

  Sioux Pipe Invensys 
  (bond 

submitted) 
(check 

submitted) 
1. ¾ “ Meter, each $     98.90 $   113.87
2. 1” Meter, each $   130.50 $   188.84
3. 1 ½” Meter, each $   303.90 $   372.12
4. 2” Meter, each $   430.40 $   526.64
5. 3” Meter, each $1,465.00 $1,744.12
6. 4” Meter, each $2,395.00 $2,767.89
7. 1 ½” Meter, each $   435.00 $   575.01
8. 2” Meter, each $   518.00 $   710.80
9. 3” Meter, each $   705.00 $1,050.29
10. 4” Meter, each $1,277.00 $1,922.35
11. 6” Meter, each $2,816.00 $3,842.23
12. Remote Touch Pad, each $       8.75 $       5.25

 
 
2. Automatic Meter Reading System (Opened on February 20, 2003) 
 

  Sioux Pipe Invensys 
  (bond 

submitted) 
(check 

submitted) 
1. System Maintenance & Support $  1,000.00 $  1,000.00
2. AMR Meter Transceiver Unit, each $     117.90 $     130.00
3. VXU Radio Reading Unit & software $10,000.00 $20,000.00

 
 
3. One New Current Model Year Cargo Van for Engineering Division (Opened on 

February 20, 2003) 
 ADVERTISING AUTHORITY      $24,000.00 
 
 1. Nelson Dodge GMC (check submitted)    $23,473.00 
 2. Gold Key Cadillac GMC (check submitted)   $20,907.00 
 3. Sioux Falls Ford (check submitted)    $26,375.00 
 4. Wegner Auto (state contract submitted)    $20,151.00 
 
 
4. One New Current Model Year Suburban 4x4 for Engineering Division (Opened on 

February 20, 2003) 
 ADVERTISING AUTHORITY      $32,000.00 
 
 1. Nelson Dodge GMC (check submitted)    $31,673.00 
 2) McKie Ford (check submitted)     $28,135.00 
 3) Gold Key Cadillac GMC (check submitted)   $33,248.00 
 4) Rapid Chevrolet (check submitted)    $31,704.00 
 5) Sioux Falls Ford (check submitted)    $29,607.00 
 6) Wegner Auto (state contract submitted)    $30,599.00 



 
5. One New Current Model Year Arial Lift and Utility Body for Traffic Division (Opened on 

February 20, 2003) 
 ADVERTISING AUTHORITY      $33,178.00 
 
 1) Northern Truck Equipment Corp. (bond submitted)  $25,693.00 
 2) ABM Equipment & Supply (bond submitted)   $27,319.00 
 
 
6. No. CC030303-01 – Canyon Lake Park Improvements (Asphalt Overlay, Bicycle Path, 

Street and Parking Lighting) Project PR03-1273 (Opened on February 27, 2003) 
 

 
Base Bid 

Base Bid 
Plus Alt. 

Engineer’s Estimate $231,670.00 $271,170.00
1) Hills Materials (bond submitted) $242,995.00 $289,895.00
2) J&J Asphalt Company (bond submitted) $228,836.68 $274,436.68
3) Simon Contractors (bond submitted) $232,008.80 $270,568.80

 
 
7. No. CC030303-01 – 2003 Rapid City Bridge Repairs Project ST03-1161 (Opened on 

February 27, 2003) 
 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE       $248,000.00 
 
 1) JV Bailey Company (bond submitted)    $259,133.00 
 2) Corner Construction (bond submitted)    $309,166.70 
 3) Heavy Constructors (check submitted)    $266,572.00 
 
 
8. No. CC030303-01 – One Used Ambulance for the Rapid City Department of Fire and 

Emergency Services (Opened on February 28, 2003) 
 
 1) Midwest Vehicle Professionals, Inc.    $33,100.00 


