
No. PW090903-04

$270,568.80

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $800.00 $800.00 1 $800.00 $0.00
2 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 7,104.00 $0.70 $4,972.80 6033 $4,223.10 ($749.70)
3 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 69.00 $3.00 $207.00 113 $339.00 $132.00
4 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SY 22.00 $10.00 $220.00 22 $220.00 $0.00
5 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 66.00 $5.00 $330.00 192.8 $964.00 $634.00
6 REMOVE ASPHALT CURB LF 40.00 $1.00 $40.00 46 $46.00 $6.00
7 REMOVE TREE, 24" TO 30" DIAMETER EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 2 $1,000.00 $0.00
8 RELOCATE SPRINKLER HEAD EA 4.00 $185.00 $740.00 5 $925.00 $185.00
9 PROVIDE TOPSOIL CY 35.00 $10.00 $350.00 40 $400.00 50
10 EXCAVATION-UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS 

WITH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 10.00 $20.00 $200.00 0 $0.00 ($200.00)
11 AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1, 3" SY 50.00 $15.00 $750.00 170 $2,550.00 $1,800.00
12 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL 700.00 $1.50 $1,050.00 675 $1,012.50 ($37.50)
13 AC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 1,525.00 $43.00 $65,575.00 1574.6 $67,707.80 $2,132.80
14 ASPHALT CURB LF 41.00 $5.00 $205.00 28 $140.00 ($65.00)
15 PARKING LOT STRIPING LS 1.00 $660.00 $660.00 1 $660.00 $0.00
16 HANDICAP PARKING SIGN EA 2.00 $140.00 $280.00 2 $280.00 $0.00
17 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 69.00 $16.00 $1,104.00 48 $768.00 ($336.00)
18 CONCRETE FILLET (REINFORCED), 6" SY 22.00 $55.00 $1,210.00 22 $1,210.00 $0.00
19 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 15,840.00 $3.00 $47,520.00 14581 $43,743.00 ($3,777.00)
20 CONCRETE CHANNEL CROSSING LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00 $0.00
21 STREET LIGHTING LS 1.00 $101,300.00 $101,300.00 1 $101,300.00 $0.00
22 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00
23 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING SY 900.00 $0.55 $495.00 1591 $875.05 $380.05

ADD-ON ALTERNATES
E1 PARKING LOT LIGHTING, NORTHEAST 

PARKING LOT LS 1.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 
1 $10,600.00 $0.00

E2 PARKING LOT LIGHTING, SHELTER AREA 
PARKING LOT LS 1.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 

1 $13,600.00 $0.00
E3 PARKING LOT LIGHTING, CENTRAL AREA 

PARKING LOT LS 1.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 
1 $7,000.00 $0.00

E4 PARKING LOT LIGHTING, NORTHWEST 
AREA PARKING LOT LS 1.00 $7,360.00 $7,360.00 

1 $7,360.00 $0.00
NEW BID ITEMS

24 IRRIGATION PIPE RELOCATION LS $500.00 $0.00 1 $500.00 $500.00
$270,568.80 $271,223.45 $654.65

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER # 1F
CANYON LAKE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

PR03-1273

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
SEPTEMBER 3, 2003



No. PW090903-04

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $270,568.80

             CCO #1  $654.65 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $654.65
             CCO #2  
             CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $271,223.45

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $654.65

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

DATE:FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

CONTRACTOR: 

270,568.80$                    

ENGINEER:  

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:



No. PW090903-04

$270,568.80

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

(1-23)
24 IRRIGATION PIPE RELOCATION

PREPARED BY:   KEITH JOHNSON DATE:     SEPTEMBER 3, 2003

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA

CANYON LAKE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

RELOCATE IRRIGATION PIPES FROM UNDER NEW BICYCLE PATH

PR03-1273

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
REASON FOR CHANGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
SEPTEMBER 3, 2003

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER # 1F


